OF \$440.00 5852939

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM739192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIBANK, N.A.		07/01/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMIKA LLC		
Street Address:	300 Meserole Street, #3		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 11206			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5852939	EVA·NYC	
Registration Number:	5632450	AMIKA:	
Registration Number:	5632449	AMIKA:	
Registration Number:	5213686	AMIKA:	
Registration Number:	3866841	AMIKA	
Registration Number:	3666653	AMIKA	
Serial Number:	88530994	FADEBLOCK	
Serial Number:	88536517	SELF SERVICE	
Serial Number:	88522135	SUPERREAL	
Serial Number:	88522127	SUPER REAL	
Serial Number:	88476638	THE CLOSER	
Serial Number:	88476628	POWER HOUR	
Serial Number:	88476621	MIXTAPE	
Serial Number:	88311916	NEW YORK CITY GIVES GOOD HAIR	
Serial Number:	87906248	AMIKA:	
Serial Number:	87906252	AMIKA:	
Serial Number:	87536359	PYT	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007771 FRAME: 0690

900705081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1734381 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=#95922190v1 - (Termination and Release - Trademarks)#page1.tif source=#95922190v1 - (Termination and Release - Trademarks)#page2.tif source=#95922190v1 - (Termination and Release - Trademarks)#page3.tif source=#95922190v1 - (Termination and Release - Trademarks)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of July 1, 2022, and made by CITIBANK, N.A. (the "Grantee"), to AMIKA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (successor by merger to HEAT MAKE SENSE, INC., a New York corporation) (the "Grantor")

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 2020 made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in the IP Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "IP Collateral – Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7026/0794.

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the IP Collateral – Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the IP Collateral Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the IP Collateral Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CITIBANK, N.A.

Name: Sett Boyston

Title: SVP

Exhibit A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark Name	Owner	Registration Number (App. No.)	Registration Date (App. Date)	Status
FADEBLOCK	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	(88530994)	(7/23/2019)	Live
SELF SERVICE	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	(88536517)	(7/25/2019)	Live
SUPERREAL	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	(88522135)	(7/18/2019)	Live
SUPER REAL	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	(88522127)	(7/18/2019)	Live
THE CLOSER	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	(88476638)	(6/17/2019)	Live
POWER HOUR	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	(88476628)	(6/17/2019)	Live
MIXTAPE	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	(88476621)	(6/17/2019)	Live
NEW YORK CITY GIVES GOOD HAIR	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	(88311916)	(2/22/2019)	Live
eva·nyo	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	5852939	0/3/2019	Live
AMIKA:	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	(87906248)	(5/2/2018)	Live
AMIKA:	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	(87906252)	(5/3/2018)	Live
PYT	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	(87536359)	(7/20/2017)	Live

AMIKA:	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	5632450	12/18/2018	Live
AMIKA:	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	5632449	12/18/2018	Live
AMIKA:	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	5213686	5/30/2017	Live
AMIKA	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	3,866,841	May 22, 2014 (assignment date)	Live
AMIKA	Amika LLC (f/k/a Heat Makes Sense, Inc.)	3,666,653	May 22, 2014 (assignment date)	Live

RECORDED: 07/06/2022